Parts breakdown for the BNR7231A Wall Sander

BN Products-USA, LLC.

3450 Sabin Brown Road
Wickenburg, AZ 85390

(800) 992-3833 or (928) 684-2813
mail@bnproducts.com



Parts breakdown for the BNR7231A Wall Sander

1 Screw M6x15 1 26A | Round buckle #4.2 1 51 Hose 1 77 Electronic speed control plate | 1
2 Washer #6 1 27 Stator 1 52 Large sleeve 1 77A | Capacitor 1
3 Sanding pad 1 28 Motor housing 1 53 Small rubber sleeve 2 78 Aluminum tube 1
4 Output shaft 1 28A | Washer #4 4 54 Right handle stand 1 79 Pressing block1# 1
5 Flat key 1 28B | Lock washer #4 4 54A | Screw ST4x18 5 80 Cord clamp 1
6 Oil seal 1 29 Screw M4x20 4 54B | Screw ST4x16 2 81 Front screw nut 1
7 Snap ring 1 30 Brush holder 2 55 Circular pin #5x28 1 82 Spring cable 1
8 Ball bearing 6900-RZ 1 31 Carbon brush 2 55A | Positioning spring 2 83 Cable 1
9 Screw M4x12 12 32 Screw ST3x10 4 56 Thumb latch 1 84 Cable sleeve 1
10 Big bearing cover 1 33 Coil spring 2 57 Screw cover M6 1 84A | Inductance 2
10A | Paper pad 1 34 Back cover 1 58 Screw M6x22 1 85 Left main handle 1
11 End gear 1 34A | Screw ST4x12 2 58A | Locking pin #4x7 1 86 Back screw nut 2
12 Snap Ring 1 35 Screw ST4x14 44 59 Front hinge sleeve 1 87 Cable pressing plate 1
13 Ball bearing 606-RZ 2 36 Electrical cover 1 60 Sleeve 2# 3 88 Cord clamp #2 1
15 Small bearing cover 1 37 Damper 2 61 Cord clamp 1 89 Protection connector 1
16 Ball bearing 699-RZ 1 38 Big rubber sleeve 2 61A | Connector 1 89A | Adjustable ring 1
17 Main driving shaft 1 39 Screw pin 2 62 Plastic soft pipe 1 90 Left sub-handle 1
18 Semi-circular key 1 40 Flexible sleeve 1 64 Left handle stand 1 91 Switch V1 1
19 Tapered gear 1 41 Long brush segment 1 65 Washer #4 4 92 Spring for switch 1
20 Snap ring 1 42 Cover for cable sleeve 1 67 Compressed spring 4 93 Switch lever 1
21 Gear box 1 43 Short brush segment 1 68 O ring #28 1 94 Switch button 1
22 Middle cover 1 44 Detachable side cover 1 69 Hinge pin 1 95 Circular pin #1.5x16 1
22A | Rotor Spring 1 45 Pressing plate for 1 70 Screw ST5x40 1 96 Aluminum tube 1
22B | Wool Felt 1 sanding pad cover 71 Aluminum tube 1 97 Right main handle 1
23 Rotor 1 46 Sanding pad housing 72 Position block 1 98 Right sub-handle 1
23A | Dustring 1 47 Sleeve ! 73 Back hinge sleeve 1

24 | Ball bearing 607-RZ 1 48 | End plate for dust 1 74 | Speed button 1

25 Anti-wind ring 1 collection cover 75 Internal wire 1

49 Dust collection cover 1
26 Screw ST4x55 2 76 Speed controller 1
50 Tightening ring 1




AR

7
7N
pe

S4A

S4B

‘:\‘\\

\k"-
STBL)

\‘,-_/v@/ ]
S

[ 54
<<
<
™







